Stone County Utility Authority

Water and Sewer Rates and Fee Schedule

These rates were revised by the SCUA Board on September 15th, 2025.

Residential and Commercial (plus tax) Flat Rate: \$25.00/2000 gallons/month

Above 2000 gallons/month, \$5.00/1000 gallon

\$5.00 late fee after 20th of month

<u>Unmetered Water</u> \$10.00/1000 gallons

Tap Fees:

Application Fee: \$225.00

(Proof of Ownership: \$75.00 waiver)

Activation Fee: \$30.00

New Location Connection without Existing Meter: \$550.00 (New/Existing Homestead)

Road Crossings up to 3/4": \$500.00 (depends on situation)

Commercial Water Tap Fee: \$1700.00

SEWER TAP-GRAVITY

Sewer Tap Fee:

4"	\$ 1500
6"	\$ 2000
8"	\$ 2500

Additional Cost to Cross Road or Street (Bore if needed)

Case by case fee

The SCUA Board reserves the right to adjust these fees on a case by case basis.

Miscellaneous Fees:

NSF Checks: \$40.00

Cut-On / Cut-Off Due to Non-Payment: \$80.00 + Current Balance

Cost for Service larger than 3/4": Tap Fees and Road Crossings will be Computed on a Case by Case Basis.

Commercial is based on the size of the meter and the demand needed.

Septic Dumping- \$100/1000 gallons

Meter Re-Read: \$20.00 Added to Account if SCUA is not at fault (this is applied after the 1st re-read)

Cost for Service larger than 3/4": Tap Fees and Road Crossings will be Computed on a Case by Case Basis.

Commercial is based on the size of the meter and the demand needed.

Tampering of SCUA/BLUA Property: 1st Offense-\$100.00 & Meter Pulled 2nd Offense-\$300.00 & Meter Pulled 3rd Offense-\$500.00 & Meter Pulled ****After 3rd Offense Legal Action will be taken.****

Stone County Utility Authority

Water and Sewer Rate Schedule

SEWER RATE SCHEDULE

Wholesale: \$3.68/1000

<u>Commercial Rate:</u> Flat rate: \$57.00/month

Above 5,000 gpd \$4.50/1000

Residential Rate:

Flat rate: \$40.00 per month

WATER RATE SCHEDULE

 Wholesale:
 Per wholesale customer

 Up to 20,000 gpd
 \$ 2.88/1000

 20,001 to 50,000 gpd
 \$ 1.45/1000

 Over 50,000 gpd
 \$ 1.25/1000

Commercial:

Flat rate \$27/2000 gallons/month Above 2000/month, \$3.00 /1000 gal.

Residential Rates:

Flat rate: \$25/2000 gallons/month Above 2,000/month, \$5.00/1000 gal.

<u>Unmetered Water:</u>

\$6.00/1000 gallons

STONE COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER AND PROVIDER